STMicroelectronics - ST72F521AR6T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

to ensure that ST Standard Microcontrollers will
consistently meet or exceed the expectations of
each Market Segment, the Codification System for
Standard Microcontrollers clearly distinguishes
products intended for use in automotive environ-
ments, from products intended for use in non-auto-
motive environments.
It is the responsibility of the Customer to select the
appropriate product for his application.
Figure 118. ROM Factory Coded Device Types
DEVICE PACKAGE VERSION XXX/
Code name (defined by STMicroelectronics)
1 = Standard 0 to +70 °C
3 = Standard -40 to +125 °C
5 = Standard -10 to +85 °C
6 = Standard -40 to +85 °C
A = Automotive -40 to +85 °C
B = Automotive -40 to +105 °C
C = Automotive -40 to +125 °C
T= Plastic Thin Quad Flat Pack
ST72521BR9, ST72521BR6
ST72521BAR9, ST72521BAR6
ST72521BM9
203/215
ST72F521, ST72521B
KNOWN LIMITATIONS (Cont’d)
15.1.6 SCI Wrong Break duration
Description
A single break character is sent by setting and re-
setting the SBK bit in the SCICR2 register. In
some cases, the break character may have a long-
er duration than expected:
- 20 bits instead of 10 bits if M=0
- 22 bits instead of 11 bits if M=1.
In the same way, as long as the SBK bit is set,
break characters are sent to the TDO pin. This
may lead to generate one break more than expect-
ed.
Occurrence
The occurrence of the problem is random and pro-
portional to the baudrate. With a transmit frequen-
cy of 19200 baud (fCPU=8MHz and SCI-
BRR=0xC9), the wrong break duration occurrence
is around 1%.
Workaround
If this wrong duration is not compliant with the
communication protocol in the application, soft-
ware can request that an Idle line be generated
before the break character. In this case, the break
duration is always correct assuming the applica-
tion is not doing anything between the idle and the
break. This can be ensured by temporarily disa-
bling interrupts.
The exact sequence is:
- Disable interrupts
- Reset and Set TE (IDLE request)
- Set and Reset SBK (Break Request)
- Re-enable interrupts
15.1.7 16-bit Timer PWM Mode
In PWM mode, the first PWM pulse is missed after
writing the value FFFCh in the OC1R register
(OC1HR, OC1LR). It leads to either full or no PWM
during a period, depending on the OLVL1 and
OLVL2 settings.
15.1.8 CAN Cell Limitations
x=limitation present
1For details see section 10.8.5 on page 146
2Software workaround possible using modified
WKPS bit.
3Functionality modified for Unexpected Message
Transmission workaround in Flash.